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January 21, 2021 

 

Via Electronic Filing 

Rosemary Chiavetti, Secretary 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 

 

re: In re Meghan Flynn, et al v. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P. 

 Docket Numbers:    C-2018-3006116 

P-2018-3006117   

C-2018-3005025 

C-2019-3006898 

C-2019-3006905 

C-2018-3003605 

 
Dear Secretary Chiavetti: 

 

In connection with the above-captioned action, Intervenor Delaware County hereby joins in and adopts the 

Reply Brief of the Flynn Complainants and of the County of Chester.   

 

A copy of the attached has been forwarded in the manner indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.   

 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact the undersigned. 

 

Thank you very much for your very kind assistance. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

COUNTY OF DELAWARE 

 

Pat Biswanger /e/ 

Patricia Sons Biswanger 

Assistant Solicitor 

 

cc: as per Certificate of Service (w/enclosure) 


